GOVERNING BOARD of SAN CARLOS CHARTER LEARNING CENTER

Resolution Creating the "Director of Special Education and Learner Services" Position

Whereas

- San Carlos Charter Learning Center (SCCLC) has applied for separate LEA membership in the San Mateo County SELPA, and
- the SELPA Board unanimously approved SCCLC's application and recommended approval by all member LEA's within the county, and
- SCCLC will become responsible for fully implementing an independent Special Education program beginning in the 2012-2013 school year, and
- significant attention and effort will be needed in the 2012-2013 school year to successfully launch SCCLC's new Special Education program as an independent LEA,

it is therefore resolved by the governing board of SCCLC that

a new 0.700 FTE position be authorized and created for the 2012 - 2013 school year only, as position control index number 114, category Administrator, job title "Director of Special Education and Learner Services". This position shall only be created upon the successful final approval of SCCLC's application to the San Mateo County SELPA as an independent LEA. This position is not covered by the SCCLC Classroom Educator Salary Schedule.

Approved by the Board o	of Directors of SCCLC on	March 3, 2012	_
Yes votes:	No votes:		
	Abstentions:		